SPECIFICATION
Nominal Voltage
DISCHARGE CURRENT AND END VOLTAGE
CHARGE vs TEMPERATURE
Discharge current (A)
0.05C or below or Intermittent discharge
0.05C of current close to it
0.1C of current close to it
0.2C of current close to it
From 0.2C to 0.5C
From 0.5C to 1C
From 1C to 3C
Current in excess of 3C
End voltage (V)
1.9
1.85
1.8
1.75
1.7
1.6
1.5
1.3
Dimension Total Height (top of terminal)
Height
Length
Width
120 hour rate (30A)
20 hour rate (165A)
10 hour rate (300A)
Rated Capacity
(10 hour rate)
2V
3000AH
348 mm
342mm
712 mm
353 mm
13.7"
13.46"
28.03"
13.9"
Weight Approximately
192 kg / 423.28 lbs
Internal
Resistance
0.05mΩFully charged
Battery (25ºC)
Max
Discharge
Current
25ºC
Charging
(Constant
Voltage)
Initial Charging
Current 900A
2.45V/ (25ºC)
2.27V/ (25ºC)
30000A (5S)
Terminal
Standard F4
Optional
Cycle
Float
Capacity
25ºC
3600 AH
3300 AH
3000 AH
Capacity after 3 month storage
Capacity after 6 month storage
Capacity after 12 month storage
Self-
Discharge
25ºC
95%
85%
80%
CONSTANT CURRENT DISCHARGE CHARACTERISTICS: UNITS AMPERES (25°C)
End Voltage
per cell
5min
1.60V
1.67V
1.70V
1.75V
1.80V
1.83V
1.85V
8107.20
6977.88
6666.12
6059.88
5357.88
4677.12
3998.88
15min
5172
4689
4545
4254
3897
3561
3225
30min
3408
3159
3060
2940
2829
2613
2400
45min
2565
2430
2400
2307
2223
2066
1911
1h
2097
2031
1962
1899
1818
1719
1623
2h
1251
1194
1176
1131
1092
1044
999
3h
909.00
864.00
846.00
822.00
810.00
780.00
750.00
4h
706.50
699.00
693.00
675.00
663.00
636.00
612.00
5h
600.00
570.00
567.00
549.00
537.00
513.00
492.00
6h
516.00
510.00
507.00
495.00
483.00
465.00
450.00
8h
390.00
384.00
381.00
375.00
366.00
354.00
342.00
10h
315.00
309.00
306.00
303.00
300.00
291.00
282.90
12h
265.50
265.50
265.50
263.10
257.40
250.50
243.30
20h
165.90
165.90
165.60
165.60
165.00
164.40
164.10
24h
139.00
139.00
138.60
138.30
137.70
133.80
129.90
DISCHARGE DATA WITH CONSTANT POWER UNITS: WATTS PER CELL (25°C)
End Voltage
per cell
5min
1.60V
1.67V
1.70V
1.75V
1.80V
1.83V
1.85V
13442.89
12008.88
11621.66
10728.07
9725.97
8589.12
7451.99
15min
9051.05
8439.01
8219.86
7727.92
7122.02
6593.91
6065.79
30min
6194.98
5799.01
5640.03
5453.98
5267.94
4919.96
4571.98
45min
4722.01
4518.00
4470.01
4332.03
4193.97
3929.99
3666.01
1h
3912.01
3810.00
3701.96
3600.02
3464.97
3290.98
3120.01
2h
2387.99
2313.59
2253.01
2178.13
2106.00
2027.99
1949.97
3h
1740.00
1698.00
1628.99
1590.01
1572.00
1518.00
1464.01
4h
1352.95
1346.99
1337.99
1317.00
1293.06
1251.00
1205.99
5h
1152.00
1116.00
1094.99
1068.00
1041.00
1005.00
966.00
6h
1010.99
999.00
992.98
978.00
963.00
936.00
909.00
8h
765.00
749.85
747.39
732.00
720.00
696.02
672.00
10h
623.51
609.00
603.00
596.91
591.00
575.99
561.00
12h
522.00
522.00
522.00
522.00
507.00
495.00
483.00
20h
324.00
324.00
324.00
324.00
321.00
321.00
318.00
24h
271.80
271.80
271.50
271.20
270.60
263.71
257.10
T E M P E R A T U R E  (° C )
CYCLE CHARGE
FLOAT CHARGE
2.7
2.6
2.5
2.4
2.3
2.2
2.1
2V
O
L
TA
G
E
/
C
E
L
L
-40 -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 5 10 15 2 0 25 3 0 35 40 4 5 5 0 5 5 6 0 706 50
Cycle Charge
Float Charge
(voltage/cell)
CHARGE vs TEMPERATURE CHART
-40 -35 -30 -25 -20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70temperature
2.66
2.46
2.64
2.44
2.62
2.42
2.60
2.40
2.58
2.38
2.56
2.36
2.54
2.34
2.52
2.32
2.50
2.31
2.48
2.30
2.47
2.29
2.47
2.29
2.45
2.29
2.45
2.27
2.43
2.26
2.41
2.24
2.39
2.23
2.37
2.23
2.35
2.23
2.33
2.23
2.31
2.23
2.29
2.23
2.27
2.23
TEMPERATURE & DISCHARGE CAPACITY
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.05CA
0.1CA
0.2CA
0.5CA
40      30       20      10      0   10       20      30      40     50      60
T E M P E R A T U R E  (° C )
D
IS
C
H
A
R
G
E
 R
A
T
IO
(%
)
TEMPERATURE & FLOAT SERVICE LIFE
S E R V I C E  L I F E  Y E A R  ( Y E A R )
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
60ºC 50ºC 40ºC 25ºC
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11C
A
P
A
C
IT
Y
 R
A
T
E
 (
%
)
0   10   20    30      40       50       60
T E M P E R A T U R E  (° C )
L
IF
E
 (
Y
E
A
R
)
22
20
18
16
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
FLOAT SERVICE LIFE CURVE GRAPH
CYCLE LIFE CURVE GRAPH
N U M B E R  O F  C Y C L E S
C Y C L E  L I F E  C U R V E  G R A P H  ( 2 5 ° C )
C
A
P
A
C
IT
Y
 R
A
T
E
 (
%
)
N U M B E R  O F  C Y C L E S
C
A
P
A
C
IT
Y
 R
A
T
E
 (
%
)
CYCLE CHARGE CHARACTERISTIC (25°C)
CHARGE
CAPACITY
(%)
R E G U L A R  C Y C L E  C H A R G E  C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S  7 7 ° F  ( 2 5 ° C )
CHARGING
CURRENT
(CA)
CHARGING
VOLTAGE
(V)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.30
0.24
0.18
0.12
0.06
0.00
T I M E  ( H )
0      2    4     6     8      10     12
14.7
13.6
12.3
11.1
CHARGING VOLTAGE
CHARGE CAPACITY
CHARGING CURRENT
FLOATING CHARGE CHARACTERISTIC (25°C)
T I M E  ( H )
0      5    10     15     20      25     30
7.0
6.6
6.2
5.8
5.4
00
80
60
40
20
0
0.10
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.02
0.00
CHARGING VOLTAGE
CHARGE CAPACITY
CHARGING CURRENT
110
F L O A T I N G  C H A R G E  C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S  7 7 ° F  ( 2 5 ° C )
CHARGE
CAPACITY
(%)
CHARGING
CURRENT
(CA)
CHARGING
VOLTAGE
(V)
C Y C L E  L I F E  C U R V E  G R A P H  ( 4 0 ° C )
CNFJ-3000 2V/3000 Ah
9000
8800
8600
8400
8200
8000
7800
7600
7400
7200
7000
6800
6600
6400
6200
6000
5800
5600
5400
5200
5000
4800
4600
4400
4200
4000
3800
3600
3400
3200
3000
2800
2600
2400
2200
2000
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
100%
 DOD
80%
 DOD
60%
 DOD
40%
 DOD
20%
 DOD
10%
 DOD
691
1658
2488
3732
6635
8293
Cycle life curve graph (25°C)  2V
Number of Cycles
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 ra
te
 (%
)
9000
8800
8600
8400
8200
8000
7800
7600
7400
7200
7000
6800
6600
6400
6200
6000
5800
5600
5400
5200
5000
4800
4600
4400
4200
4000
3800
3600
3400
3200
3000
2800
2600
2 400
2200
2000
1800
1600
1400
1200
1000
800
600
400
200
0
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
10
100%
 DOD
80%
 DOD
60%
 DOD
40%
 DOD
20%
 DOD
10%
 DOD
575
1382
2073
3110
5529
6911
Cycle life curve graph (40°C)  2V
Number of Cycles
Ca
pa
ci
ty
 ra
te
 (%
)
CYCLE CHARGE CHARACTERISTIC (25°C)
CHARGE
CAPACITY
(%)
R E G U L A R  C Y C L E  C H A R G E  C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S  7 7 ° F  ( 2 5 ° C )
CHARGING
CURRENT
(CA)
CHARGING
VOLTAGE
(V)
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.30
0.24
0.18
0.12
0.06
0.00
T I M E  ( H )
0      2    4     6     8      10     12
2,45
2,25
2.05
1.85
CHARGING VOLTAGE
CHARGE CAPACITY
CHARGING CURRENT
FLOATING CHARGE CHARACTERISTIC (25°C)
T I M E  ( H )
0      5    10     15     20      25     30
2.33
2.20
2.07
1.93
1.80
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.10
0.08
0.06
0.04
0.02
0.00
CHARGING VOLTAGE
CHARGE CAPACITY
CHARGING CURRENT
110
F L O A T I N G  C H A R G E  C H A R A C T E R I S T I C S  7 7 ° F  ( 2 5 ° C )
CHARGE
CAPACITY
(%)
CHARGING
CURRENT
(CA)
CHARGING
VOLTAGE
(V)